OP \$40.00 5248529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM479143

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JORGE GUILLERMO GEBHART		03/15/2018	INDIVIDUAL: ARGENTINA
IVAN FEDERICO GEBHART		03/15/2018	INDIVIDUAL: ARGENTINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLTU MOTOR INC.	
Street Address:	440 N WOLFE RD	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5248529	VOLTU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8664964957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-814-8299

Email: aregojo@regojolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Antonio Regojo

Address Line 1: 12550 Biscayne Blvd Ste 110
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33181

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO REGOJO	
SIGNATURE:	/ANTONIO E REGOJO/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Voltu FIRMADO#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Voltu FIRMADO#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Voltu FIRMADO#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0737

900455661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is dated effective as of the 15th day of March, 2018 by Jorge Guillermo Gebhart and Ivan Federico Gebhart, both citizens of Argentina (the "Assignors"), in favor of VOLTU MOTOR INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 440 N Wolfe Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted, used, are using and have registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") the trademark VOLTU with USPTO Trademark Serial Number 86847836 and USPTO Registration Number 5248529 as submitted with the USPTO on December 14, 2015 and registered with the USPTO on July 25th, 2017 and reflected on the TRADEMARK SCHEDULE A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "<u>Mark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of an ongoing and existing business associated with the use of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee said Mark and the registration thereof, as well as all rights and the good will symbolized by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and the mutual promises and covenants set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the **VOLTU** Mark with USPTO Serial Number **86847836** and USPTO Registration Number **5248529**, together with the good will symbolized by the Mark, all future income and royalties, as well as all the right to sue for past, present or future infringement and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising in connection with such Mark.

Assignors further covenant that they will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark. Assignors hereby approve the assignment of the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned represent and warrant that each has full legal authority to act on behalf of Assignors and Assignee to execute this Assignment and see that the Mark is transferred to Assignee.

Assignee appoints the law firm of Regojo Law, P.A., whose postal address is 12550 Biscayne Boulevard Ste 110 Miami, FL 33181 as their representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the Mark may be served.

This Agreement shall be governed under the laws of the State of Florida. Venue shall lie in the State or Federal courts situated in Miami-Dade County, Florida.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0738

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR
JORGE GUILLERMO GEBHART
By:
ASSIGNOR
IVAN FEDERICO GEBHART
Ву:
ASSIGNEE
VOLTU MOTOR INC.
P. III
By:Name: Jorge Guillermo Gebhart
Title: President

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS BEING ASSIGNED HEREUNDER

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Valle	86847836	5248529	JULY 25TH, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 06/22/2018